PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2896427

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHEN R. ASH	05/27/2008
JANUSZ STECZKO	05/27/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASH ACESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.	
Street Address:	3601 SAGAMORE PARKWAY, SUITE B	
City:	LAFAYETTE	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47904	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14204748

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-616-5700

Email: assignments@leydig.com Correspondent Name: LEYDIG VOIT & MAYER, LTD

Address Line 1: TWO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA, SUITE 4900

Address Line 2: 180 NORTH STETSON AVENUE Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-6731

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	716348
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN L. GASE
SIGNATURE:	/John L. Gase/
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Inventors_to_AshAccessTechnology#page1.tif source=Inventors_to_AshAccessTechnology#page2.tif source=Inventors_to_AshAccessTechnology#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 033092 FRAME: 0641 502849830

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Stephen R. Ash of 2514 Mar Ruth Drive, Lafayette, Indiana 47905 and Janusz Steczko of 28 Circle Lane Court, West Lafayette Indiana 47906, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made a new and useful invention in ANTIMICROBIAL COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF USE for which Assignors have made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Ash Access Technology, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Indiana, having a principal place of business at 3601 Sagamore Parkway North, Suite B, Lafayette, Indiana 47904, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said Invention disclosed, described and/or claimed, or intended so to be in said Applications, and in, to and under said Applications, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said Applications, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the firm of Krieg DeVault, LLP of 2800 One Indiana Square, Indianapolis, IN 46204-2079 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. 12/154,597 Filed 5/23/2008) the date and serial number of said application for United States Letters Patent when officially known, and Assignors hereby authorize and request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignors further agree to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said Invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignec.

WITNESS Assignor's hand this	zahday of <u>May</u>	2008.
ec conse	Sephen R. Ash	2/2-e
STATE OF INDIANA): COUNTY OF T. PPECANOE)	SS	
Before me, a Notary Public, in an Stephen R. Ash, who, being first duly so the foregoing "Assignment" as his volument with the WITNESS my hand and Notaria	nd for said County and State, worn upon his oath, acknowle ntary act and deed.	TENT WO OVER WITH WA
HEIKE HARTWICH Notery Public, State of Indiana Warren County My Commission Expires April 20, 2015	Notary Public Printed:	Juich
My Commission Expires:	Resident of	County

WITNESS Assignor's hand this	s <u>24 day of MA</u>	<u>y</u> , 2008.
	Thomas	traje,
and the second second	Janusz Szeczi	
STATE OF IND (Frages	√ © ©	
STATE OF IND (FOR P) COUNTY OF TIPPECANOS	(
Before me, a Notary Public, in Janusz Steczko, who, being first duly the foregoing "Assignment" as his vol WITNESS my hand and Notar 2008.	swom upon his oath, ackr luntary act and deed.	Mississifed the exercitor of
HERS HARTWICK Notice Phases, State of Indiano Western County Notice County Notice County Notice County Notice County Notice County Notice County	Notary Public Printed:	Harwich
Annual Martin Ma	Resident of	County
My Commission Expires:		
875 BA 14780/65 3 3000		